by repealing paragraph (b) of Section 6-33 in its entirety.

This Ordinance was adopted.

Enactment No: O20-053

20-0398 A Resolution Authorizing a Contract with Performance Construction & 

Engineering, LLC, 217 W. John Street, Plano, IL 60545 in the amount of 

two hundred and sixty-seven thousand, seven hundred and fifty-five 

dollars and zero cents ($267,755.00) for the 2020 Storm Sewer 

Extensions and Replacement project located in Wards 1, 5, 6, 7, & 9.

This Resolution was approved.

Enactment No: R20-168

20-0420 A Resolution accepting of improvements and waiving the maintenance 

security for Vermeer Midwest - Parking Lot Expansion - 2801 Beverly Dr.